
2019-2020 Mississippi State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-11   Conf: 11-7   Home: 14-2   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Perry, Reggie 31-31 963 31.1 183-366 .500 23-71 .324 149-194 .768 97 215 312 10.1 96 3 71 90 36 26 538 17.4
23 Carter, Tyson 31-16 888 28.6 138-341 .405 54-168 .321 101-116 .871 4 76 80 2.6 70 0 95 66 4 34 431 13.9
00 Weatherspoon, Nick 21-21 637 30.3 84-193 .435 8-31 .258 68-82 .829 10 63 73 3.5 67 4 86 59 9 19 244 11.6
12 Woodard II, Robert 31-31 1025 33.1 136-275 .495 30-70 .429 50-78 .641 68 135 203 6.5 58 0 40 58 32 35 352 11.4
03 Stewart Jr., D.J. 31-17 917 29.6 98-215 .456 26-79 .329 42-60 .700 9 69 78 2.5 71 1 47 44 7 31 264 8.5
05 Molinar, Iverson 31-8 477 15.4 64-131 .489 13-35 .371 43-56 .768 8 24 32 1.0 47 1 40 32 4 8 184 5.9
24 Ado, Abdul 31-31 876 28.3 69-116 .595 0-0 .000 39-64 .609 100 109 209 6.7 82 2 19 42 58 16 177 5.7
02 King, Elias 6-0 20 3.3 4-7 .571 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 0 10 1.7
22 Feazell, KeyShawn 24-0 254 10.6 12-36 .333 4-16 .250 5-8 .625 10 33 43 1.8 23 1 9 17 3 3 33 1.4
15 Oduro, Prince 21-0 85 4.0 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 11-16 .688 6 13 19 0.9 19 0 1 7 3 1 25 1.2
32 Post, Quinten 8-0 21 2.6 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 3 9 12 1.5 4 0 1 3 1 0 9 1.1
04 Butts, Devin 6-0 21 3.5 3-10 .300 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.3 3 0 0 3 0 1 6 1.0
20 Storm, Mitchell 4-0 9 2.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
10 Clayton, Tate 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Junkin, Andrew 3-0 5 1.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6200 200.0 802-1713 .468 161-479 .336 510-676 .754 371 789 1160 37.4 542 12 410 431 158 174 2275 73.39
Opponents 6169 199.0 747-1760 .424 200-639 .313 406-552 .736 309 630 939 30.3 571 12 377 354 90 220 2100 67.74

Team Statistics MS OPP
SCORING 2275 2100
    Points Per Game 73.4 67.7
    Scoring Margin 5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 802-1713 747-1760
    Field Goal Pct .468 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-479 200-639
    3PT FG Pct .336 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 510-676 406-552
    FT Pct .754 .736
    FT Made Per Game 16.5 13.1
REBOUNDS 1160 939
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 30.3
    Rebounds Margin 7.1 –
ASSISTS 410 377
    Assists Per Game 13.2 12.2
TURNOVERS 431 354
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 174 220
    Steals Per Game 5.6 7.1
BLOCKS 158 90
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 106,711 113,658
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-6,669 11-10,333
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-3,657

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Mississippi State 1064 1211 2275
Opponents 1010 1102 2100

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL W 77-69 6230
11/08/19 SAM HOUSTON STATE W 67-58 6255
11/14/19 LOUISIANA-MONROE W 62-45 5582
11/17/19 NEW ORLEANS W 82-59 6090
11/21/19 vs Tulane W 80-66 2269
11/22/19 vs Villanova L 76-83 2361
11/24/19 at Coastal Carolina W 81-56 1934
12/05/19 LOUISIANA TECH L 67-74 6375
12/14/19 vs Kansas State W 67-61 7236
12/18/19 RADFORD W 77-68 6101
12/22/19 vs New Mexico State L 52-58 2761
12/30/19 KENT STATE W 96-68 6515

* 01/04/20 AUBURN L 68-80 8447
* 01/08/20 at Alabama L 69-90 9938
* 01/11/20 at LSU L 59-60 10364
* 01/14/20 MISSOURI W 72-45 5904
* 01/18/20 GEORGIA W 91-59 6585
* 01/22/20 ARKANSAS W 77-70 6337

01/25/20 at Oklahoma L 62-63 6442
* 01/28/20 at Florida W 78-71 8248
* 02/01/20 TENNESSEE W 86-73 8113
* 02/04/20 at Kentucky L 72-80 20115
* 02/08/20 VANDERBILT W 80-70 7642
* 02/11/20 at Ole Miss L 58-83 8009
* 02/15/20 at Arkansas W 78-77 19200
* 02/19/20 SOUTH CAROLINA W 79-76 6281
* 02/22/20 at Texas A&M L 75-87 8122
* 02/25/20 ALABAMA W 80-73 6685
* 02/29/20 at Missouri W 67-63 10397
* 03/03/20 at South Carolina L 71-83 10889
* 03/07/20 OLE MISS W 69-44 7569

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Mississippi State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 11, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 8-1   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Perry, Reggie 18-18 594 33.0 111-224 .496 13-38 .342 111-135 .822 57 131 188 10.4 56 2 39 60 21 10 346 19.2
23 Carter, Tyson 18-4 469 26.1 77-186 .414 26-83 .313 52-57 .912 0 46 46 2.6 40 0 44 36 2 14 232 12.9
00 Weatherspoon, Nick 18-18 566 31.4 77-175 .440 8-26 .308 58-72 .806 10 56 66 3.7 56 3 80 51 7 15 220 12.2
12 Woodard II, Robert 18-18 589 32.7 78-157 .497 14-38 .368 25-40 .625 34 75 109 6.1 35 0 22 29 20 13 195 10.8
03 Stewart Jr., D.J. 18-14 555 30.8 51-124 .411 15-51 .294 26-34 .765 7 43 50 2.8 44 1 23 24 4 19 143 7.9
24 Ado, Abdul 18-18 522 29.0 41-67 .612 0-0 .000 23-35 .657 58 69 127 7.1 50 1 11 23 41 10 105 5.8
05 Molinar, Iverson 18-0 189 10.5 25-51 .490 5-10 .500 16-20 .800 4 12 16 0.9 27 1 8 9 0 7 71 3.9
02 King, Elias 2-0 7 3.5 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2.5
04 Butts, Devin 2-0 7 3.5 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
20 Storm, Mitchell 3-0 6 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
32 Post, Quinten 4-0 10 2.5 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 1.8 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.5
15 Oduro, Prince 9-0 21 2.3 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.6 7 0 0 2 1 0 3 0.3
22 Feazell, KeyShawn 11-0 62 5.6 1-6 .167 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 1 5 6 0.5 2 0 1 2 0 0 3 0.3
10 Clayton, Tate 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Junkin, Andrew 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 467-1005 .465 82-254 .323 313-397 .788 203 466 669 37.2 322 8 229 241 96 88 1329 73.83
Opponents 3569 198.3 450-1036 .434 105-364 .288 267-356 .750 175 378 553 30.7 321 6 222 183 58 130 1272 70.67

Team Statistics MS OPP
SCORING 1329 1272
    Points Per Game 73.8 70.7
    Scoring Margin 3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 467-1005 450-1036
    Field Goal Pct .465 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 82-254 105-364
    3PT FG Pct .323 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 313-397 267-356
    FT Pct .788 .750
    FT Made Per Game 17.4 14.8
REBOUNDS 669 553
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 30.7
    Rebounds Margin 6.5 –
ASSISTS 229 222
    Assists Per Game 12.7 12.3
TURNOVERS 241 183
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 10.2
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 88 130
    Steals Per Game 4.9 7.2
BLOCKS 96 58
    Blocks Per Game 5.3 3.2
ATTENDANCE 63,563 105,282
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-7,063 9-11,698
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Mississippi State 608 721 1329
Opponents 589 695 1272

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/20 AUBURN L 68-80 8447
01/08/20 at  Alabama L 69-90 9938
01/11/20 at  LSU L 59-60 10364
01/14/20 MISSOURI W 72-45 5904
01/18/20 GEORGIA W 91-59 6585
01/22/20 ARKANSAS W 77-70 6337
01/28/20 at  Florida W 78-71 8248
02/01/20 TENNESSEE W 86-73 8113
02/04/20 at  Kentucky L 72-80 20115
02/08/20 VANDERBILT W 80-70 7642
02/11/20 at  Ole Miss L 58-83 8009
02/15/20 at  Arkansas W 78-77 19200
02/19/20 SOUTH CAROLINA W 79-76 6281
02/22/20 at  Texas A&M L 75-87 8122
02/25/20 ALABAMA W 80-73 6685
02/29/20 at  Missouri W 67-63 10397
03/03/20 at  South Carolina L 71-83 10889
03/07/20 OLE MISS W 69-44 7569


